SB 478-A7 (LC 1296) 5/2/19 (DRG/ps)

Requested by Senator GELSER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 478

1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 30, delete "public 2 official" and insert "holder of public office".

In line 35, delete "public official" and insert "holder of public office" in both places.

5 On page 4, line 8, delete "public official" and insert "holder of public of-6 fice".

7 After line 9, insert:

8 "(b) 'Public office' has the meaning given that term in ORS 260.005.".

9 In line 10, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".

10 In line 13, delete "public official" and insert "holder of public office".

In line 35, delete "public official" and insert "holder of public office".

12